

STEWARDSHIP SUMMARY REPORT





Non Profit Org. U.S. Postage PAID Twin Cities MN Permit No. 263

Our Shared Path of Discipleship

Thank you for your generous support of the community of Holy Name of Jesus! As we continue to navigate this challenging time for our society and our faith community, your generosity continues to inspire us on our journey of faith. Our pledge drive was successful in engaging the community and the return of pledge cards helps Holy Name of Jesus to plan and prepare the parish budget for the next year. If you have not returned your pledge card for the stewardship campaign, please prayerfully consider doing so at your convenience, every contribution is meaningful. If you have misplaced or do not have a commitment card, you can pick one up at the Holy Name of Jesus Welcome/Reception desk. May God the Father bless you and guide you on your path of discipleship.



Electronic giving simplifies our collection process and is a convenient means of consistent donation. If you currently utilize electronic giving, please prayerfully consider updating your pledge. You can access electronic giving at <a href="https://example.com/html.com/htm

If you would like to sign up for electronic giving, please contact us at 763-473-7901. We will be happy to help or answer any questions about the program. You can also visit our website at www.hnoj.org and click on "Give" to learn more.

Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Community

155 County Road 24 | Wayzata, MN 55391 | 763-473-7901

Father Steve Ulrick, Pastor | frsteve.ulrick@hnoj.org | www.hnoj.org Dan Stephens, Stewardship Commission Chair | 763-432-3539









LIVING AS DISCIPLES

STEWARDSHIP SUMMARY REPORT | FALL 2020 CAMPAIGN

Thank you for your prayer, your engagement and your support. Fr. Colin and I are moved for your commitment to live in Discipleship and make Holy Name of Jesus a thriving parish family. We are grateful to share this mission with you. The success of the 2020 stewardship pledge drive is further testament to the amazing support of this community.

Your faithful support of the Parish Stewardship program builds upon the foundation of generations of Holy Name of Jesus parishioners and is critical to the needs of the parish. Your pledges allow us to plan and prepare for the discipleship journey ahead. Fr. Colin and I are grateful for your commitment to HNOJ and more importantly, how you live as Disciples of Christ and make His name known to others! God bless you, and may 2021 be a year of continued growth in our lives as Disciples.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Fr Steve Ulnik

Fr. Steve Ulrick, Pastor



Thank you for returning your pledge commitment to HNOJ for 2021. Your support will help ensure that our parish community continues to thrive.

The response to our *Living as Disciples* pledge drive was very similar to last year. Given the backdrop of the pandemic and its challenges, the results were very good:

- Our total pledged amount was \$1,545,086 vs. our goal of \$1,655,816
- 505 pledges were received from parish households or a 20.42% response rate
- 119 parish families responded with new pledges for 2021
- 152 parish families increased their pledges over last year

YOUR Relationship with HNOJ

Living as Disciples, we are each called to share the unique gifts God has given us. Have you considered your gifts and how they may be shared with our Holy Name of Jesus family? There are many opportunities within our community; resources can be found online at www.hnoj.org. If you have not pledged a commitment, prayerfully consider how you can contribute. If you have questions, contact the office or the Stewardship Commission.

We need you. Living as Disciples is a shared journey and we look forward to walking with you.

